Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
 Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
 Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
 Paving Fund (PAV)

Primary Sponsor: Purvis		
Amount: \$1124.40	Date: 05/30/21	
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any externance appropriating \$1124.40 FROM DISTICT 5 NOT THE INSTALLATION OF REAR OF 109 N 32ND STREET. THIS WILL BE AND ELECTRIC. 60 months X \$18.74 = \$1,124.4	ernal grantee(s): NEIGHBORHOD DEVELO TWO (2) STREET/ALLEY E A FIVE YEAR LEASE WI	PPMENT FUNDS TO 'LIGHTS NEAR THE
City Agency: PUBLIC WORKS		
Contact Person: JEFF BROWN		
Agency Phone: 502-574-0065		
documentation from the receiving depart 5	tment concerning the pi \$1124.40	roject/expenditure. 05/30/21
District # Council Member Signature	Amount	Date
Approved by: Appropriations Committee Cha Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:		Date
Request Amount: Reference #: NDF061621PW05		
Budget Revision #:		
Account #: To Project Manager:		
10110,111	k	

Revised May 2016

 Department/Project:
PUBLIC WORKS LIGHT INSTALLATION

Additional Signatures

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose.

Council Member Signature and Amount

District 1	\$
District 2	
District 3	
District 4	\$
District 5	\$
District 6	\$
District 7	\$
District 8	\$
District 9	\$
District 10	\$
District 11	\$
District 12	\$
District 13	\$
District 14	\$
District 15	\$
District 16	\$
District 17	\$
District 18	\$
District 19	\$
District 20	\$
District 21	\$
District 22	\$
District 23	\$
District 24	\$
District 25	
District 26	\$

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: PUBLIC WORKS STREET/ALLEY LIGHT INSTALLATION Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of NA the request exclude the matching fund amount? Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they NA disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the NA funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. NA Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than No \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? No If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by: Deus Bentler Date: 05/31/21

Bentley, Denise G.

From:

Brown, Jeffrey E

Sent:

Monday, May 24, 2021 7:40 AM

To:

Bentley, Denise G.

Subject:

LGE leased streetlights for 109 N 32nd St - LGE #6837731

Public Works will accept funds for the leased LGE streetlights near 109 N 32^{nd} St.

Jeffrey Brown, PE
Assistant Director
Metro Public Works & Assets
444 S 5th St, 4th Fl
Louisville, KY 40202
Office 502-574-0065
Cell 502-773-3222
Jeffrey.Brown@LouisvilleKY.gov

CONTRACT FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE

OL# <u>NEW</u>		WO	RK REQUEST #	6837731
SITE LOCATIO	ON 109 N 32ND STREET LOUISVIL	LE KY	_ ZIP CODI	40211
CUSTOMER	LOUISVILLE METRO GOVT ADM SER	V DIV ACCOUN	NT # BP#700	1378746 D5
•	DRESS 609 W JEFFERSON ST LOUISVI			
This contract a and the custom electric service receive, accep Company's rua greement sha	and agreement is made and entered into between LO her identified above (the "Customer"). The Compart to the outdoor lighting units described below for C and pay for electric service in accordance with ales and regulations, which are filed with the Pull be for a period of five (5) years beginning on the catheterm is contingent upon annual appropriation.	NUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTE ny agrees to install, provide rou ustomer at the location designat h the Company's Rate Scheo blic Service Commission (PSO late service is first provided to the	atine maintenar ed above. Cust lule LS (Lighting C) of Kentucky.	omer a grees to Service) and the The term of this
QTY INSTALL	DESCRIPTION	LIGHT RC	POLE RC	CONV. FEE
2	TYPE A LED COBRA	490		x
				x
				x
				_x
				×
QTY REMOVE	DESCRIPTION	LIGHT RC	POLE RC	
provided to the immediately described Customer fails remove the light Company agreer relieved of further be billed the latestance.	necels this contract or fails to make any payment due lighting units, payment for the months remain use and payable. In the case of a municipality, the to make any payment due hereunder, Company manting units from Customer's premises. If another passing to pay for service to the lighting units for the rether responsibility. At such time when customer recomposed for the removal of the light.	aing under the contract will be term is contingent upon annut y proceed with the collection the arty, a cceptable to the Company, emainder of the term of th is Conquests for the light(s) to be removed.	billed to the Cust al appropriati ereof; and in addit enters in to a Co- entract, then Cu- ved or turned off;	tomer and will be on of funds. If ion Companymay intract with the stomer shall be the customer will
replacing or repaired a grees that the object to be att to install lighting unusual hazard	eby grants Company a license to enter Custome moving the lighting units and all associated equipmed lighting units installed under this Contract remain that ched to the lighting units. Customer agrees to exert agunits and provide service thereto in locations whels or risk of damage. In the event of loss or damage sm, Customer agrees to pay the Company's regular	ent and performing all associate heproperty of Company. Custor cise proper care to protect the lig ere, in Company's judgment, su- to the lighting units arising from	d work. Customer ner a grees notto a thting units. Com ch equipment wi the negligence of	understands and ttach or allow any pany may decline 11 be subject to f the Customer or
facilities. Cus	sponsible for communicating to Company or physic stomer hereby releases and indemnifies the Compan naking contact or damaging such lines & facilities.	cally marking the locations of any y from and a gainst any damages	y Customer-o wno that may arise in	ed underground connection with
The current tar the PSC. Cust	riffrate per month for the above lighting unit(s) is \$ tomer's monthly bill will reflect the monthly tariffr	18.74 , which is subject to atea djusted by PSC-approved c	o change in future redits or surcharge	rate filings with es.
X				
A	APPLICANT NAME (PRINT)	TITI	LE (PRINT)	
		/ /	()	-
	APPLICANT SIGNATURE	DATE	J	PHONE